AMENDMENT

This Amendatory Contract made this fi/™ day of <,',%Lmt,ﬂ(/ , 2012 is to amend
Contract No. CE 1200386-01 entered into by and between Cuyahoga County, Ghio on behalf
of the Cuyahoga County Human Resource Commission and Noelle T. Tsevdos, 30900 Park

Lane, Pepper Pike, Ohio 44124,

WHEREAS, the parties have mutually agreed that changes are necessary to the contract as
follows:

4

Contract Period:

The Contract periad shall be extended from November 30, 2012 to November 30, 2013,

 BY ENTERING INTO THIS AMENDMENT TQ CONTRACT I AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTING OR SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES,
SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBGRANTEES, AGENTS OR ASSIGNS, TO CONDUCT THIS
TRANSACTION BY ELECTRONIC MEANS BY AGREEING THAT ALL DOCUMENTS
REQUIRING COUNTY SIGNATURES MAY BE EXECUTED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS, AND
THAT THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AFFIXED BY THE COUNTY TO SAID DOCUMENTS
SHALL HAVE THE SAME LEGAL EFFECT AS IF THAT SIGNATURE WAS MANUALLY
AFFIXED TO A PAPER VERSION OF THE DOCUMENT. ] ALSO AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE
AFOREMENTIONED ENTITIES AND PERSONS, TO BE BOUND BY THE PROVISIONS OF
CHAPTERS 304 AND 1306 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AS THEY PERTAIN TO
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

POLICY OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract, which are not expressly modified
- herein, shall remainn full force and effect. -

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the County and the Provider have entered into this amendment
by affixing their signatures below and shalf become binding upon the date of signing by the County

Executive.

(Vendm%a;(é) 5&\ |

BY: _/ /%L V)/

CUYKHOGXCOTUN , COHTO e
[

DGl

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive




